We expect to receive approximately A490 million in net proceeds from this Offering, after deducting
underwriting discounts and commissions and other offering expenses payable by us. We intend to use the
net proceeds from the Offering for general corporate purposes.

38

CAPITALISATION

The table below sets forth our cash and cash equivalents and our capitalisation as of 31 March 2016, on a
historical basis and on an adjusted basis to reflect the Offering and application of the net proceeds thereof,
as described under ‘‘Use of Proceeds’’.

The historical information has been derived from the unaudited interim balance sheet as of 31 March 2016
included elsewhere in this offering memorandum. The information set out below should be read in
conjunction with ‘‘Use of Proceeds,’’ ‘‘Summary,’’ ‘‘Description of the Notes,’’ ‘‘Description of Certain

Financing Arrangements’’ and the Consolidated Financial Statements included elsewhere in this offering
memorandum. Except as set forth below, there have been no other material changes to our capitalisation
since 31 March 2016.

As of 31 March 2016

Actual Adjustments As adjusted As adjusted(1)

(SEK in millions) (E in millions)

(unaudited)

Cash and cash equivalents ..... 26,716 4,523 31,239 3,385
Marketable securities(2) ..... 1,798 — 1,798 195

Liabilities to credit institutions(3) ..... 21,008 — 21,008 2,276
Notes offered hereby (SEK equivalent, except as

stated) ..... — 4,615 4,615 500

Total debt ..... 21,008 4,615 25,623 2,776

Total equity ..... 37,166 — 37,166 4,027

Total capitalisation ..... 58,174 4,615 62,789 6,803

(1) Amounts have been converted from SEK to euros using a rate of SEK 9.23 = A1.00, which was the average Bloomberg
Composite Rate as of 31 March 2016.

(2) Marketable securities comprise interest-bearing investments with a term of more than three months from acquisition date.

(3) Liabilities to credit institutions include non-current liabilities of SEK 14,976 million (A1,622 million) and current liabilities of
SEK 6,032 million (A654 million). Non-current liabilities as of 31 March 2016 included: (i) SEK 13,034 million (A1,412 million)
under the China Development Bank Facility; (ii) SEK 1,500 million (A163 million) under the Term Credit Facility; (iii) SEK 383